
0 26 total different winners Lernerville Speedway
52 52 total races as of October 12, 2024

by Penn Ohio Racing
Rank Wins Feature Winners E-Mods First Win Last Win

1 7 Dave Hess, Jr. 2 time Late Model champ, 2010 11 8/3/2005 10/24/2015
2 5 Alan Dellinger 9/27/1997 10/2/1999
3 4 Jonathan Taylor 4/14/2013 10/13/2018
3 4 Ty Rhoades 7/26/2019 10/15/2022
5 3 Brian Ruhlman 10/23/2010 10/17/2020
5 3 Larry Kugel 12/31/1995 7/12/1996
5 3 Randy Hall 8/4/2006 10/25/2009
8 2 David Scott 2000 Sprint Champion 4/17/2009 10/15/2016
8 2 Dennis Lunger 10/13/2018 7/26/2019
8 2 Steve Dixon 10/26/2013 7/20/2018
8 2 Troy Johnson 7/12/2024 10/12/2024

12 1 Chuck Kennedy 2 time Stock champ, 1980 1981 9/30/2000 9/30/2000
12 1 Dave Groves 6/5/2007 6/5/2007
12 1 Doug Glessner 6/7/2005 6/7/2005
12 1 Dustin DeMattia 10/17/2020 10/17/2020
12 1 Evan Taylor 7/20/2018 7/20/2018
12 1 Hugo Litwiler 6/24/1997 6/24/1997
12 1 Jacob Hawkins 7/24/2015 7/24/2015
12 1 Jeff Rudrick 9/28/1996 9/28/1996
12 1 Jeff Sharp 6/13/1997 6/13/1997
12 1 Jeff Taylor 6/12/1998 6/12/1998
12 1 Kenny Johnson 4/29/2011 4/29/2011
12 1 Kyle Strickler 10/25/2014 10/25/2014
12 1 Rich Michael, Jr. 7/18/2014 7/18/2014
12 1 Russ Dunn 9/15/2007 9/15/2007
12 1 Vinnie DePizzo 4/14/2024 4/14/2024

52 Total Different
Number DATE WINNER Race Notes Wins Winner #

52 10/12/2024 Troy Johnson UEMS 2
51 7/12/2024 Troy Johnson UEMS 1 26
50 4/14/2024 Vinnie DePizzo Stampede 1 25
49 10/15/2022 Ty Rhoades Stampede 4
48 10/16/2021 Ty Rhoades Stampede 3
47 10/17/2020 Dustin DeMattia Limited E-Mods 1 24
46 10/17/2020 Brian Ruhlman Stampede 3
45 10/19/2019 Ty Rhoades Limited E-Mods 2
44 10/19/2019 Brian Ruhlman Stampede 2
43 7/26/2019 Ty Rhoades Limited E-Mods 1 23
42 7/26/2019 Dennis Lunger 2
41 10/13/2018 Dennis Lunger Limited E-Mods 1 22
40 10/13/2018 Jonathan Taylor Stampede 4
39 7/20/2018 Steve Dixon Limited E-Mods 2
38 7/20/2018 Evan Taylor 1 21
37 10/14/2017 Jonathan Taylor Stampede 3
36 7/21/2017 Jonathan Taylor 2
35 10/15/2016 David Scott Stampede 2
34 10/24/2015 Dave Hess, Jr. Stampede 7



33 7/24/2015 Jacob Hawkins 1 20
32 10/25/2014 Kyle Strickler Stampede 1 19
31 7/18/2014 Rich Michael, Jr. Renegades of Dirt 1 18
30 10/26/2013 Steve Dixon Stampede 1 17
29 7/19/2013 Dave Hess, Jr. UEMS 6
28 4/14/2013 Jonathan Taylor Stampede 1 16
27 10/23/2011 Dave Hess, Jr. Stampede 5
26 4/29/2011 Kenny Johnson 1 15
25 10/23/2010 Brian Ruhlman Stampede 1 14
24 4/30/2010 Dave Hess, Jr. 4
23 10/25/2009 Randy Hall Stampede 3
22 4/17/2009 David Scott 1 13
21 9/15/2007 Russ Dunn 1 12
20 8/16/2007 Dave Hess, Jr. 3
19 6/5/2007 Dave Groves 1 11
18 5/15/2007 Randy Hall 2
17 4/17/2007 Dave Hess, Jr. 2
16 8/4/2006 Randy Hall 1 10
15 8/3/2005 Dave Hess, Jr. 1 9
14 6/7/2005 Doug Glessner 1 8
13 9/30/2000 Chuck Kennedy York Series 1 7
12 10/2/1999 Alan Dellinger York Series 5
11 6/11/1999 Alan Dellinger York Series 4
10 9/26/1998 Alan Dellinger York Series 3
9 9/26/1998 Alan Dellinger from 6-29-98 2
8 6/12/1998 Jeff Taylor York Series 1 6
7 9/27/1997 Alan Dellinger York Series 1 5
6 6/24/1997 Hugo Litwiler York Series 1 4
5 6/13/1997 Jeff Sharp York Series 1 3
4 9/28/1996 Jeff Rudrick York Series 1 2
3 7/12/1996 Larry Kugel 3
2 6/7/1996 Larry Kugel 2
1 12/31/1995 Larry Kugel 1 1


